
Bartram Trail Wrestling 2025-2026 

Varsity Girls Wrestling:  

Tuesday Nov. 25 Flagler Rotary (Flagler High School) 

Saturday Dec. 6 Let Freedom Ring (Freedom High School) 

Friday Dec. 12 Bobcat Round Robin (Alachua Sports Center) 

Saturday Jan 3 Clay Rotary (Clay High School) 

Monday Jan 12 Ridgeview (Ridgeview High School) 

Saturday Jan 17 Fletcher High School 

Friday Jan 23  Oakleaf Round Robin 

Saturday Jan 24 Greyhound Classic (Lyman High School) 

Wednesday Feb 4 Senior Night (Bartram Trail) 

Thursday Feb 12 District IBT (Middleburg High School) 

Saturday Feb 21 Regional IBT (Mosely High School) 

 

Varsity Boys Wrestling  

Friday and Saturday Dec. 5 and 6         Danny Byron (Osceola High School) 

Friday and Saturday Dec. 12 and 13       Bobcat Round Robin (Alachua Sports Center) 

Saturday Dec. 20 Oakleaf Hammer Invitational (Oakleaf High School) 

Friday and Saturday Jan 3 and 4 Clay Rotary (Clay High School) 

Saturday Jan 10 Dual at the Dunes (Fernandina Beach) 

Saturday Jan 17 Bartram Trail 6 Team Dual (Bartram Trail) 

Friday and Saturday Jan 31 and Feb 1 Flagler Rotary (Flagler High School) 

Wednesday Feb 4 Senior Night (Bartram Trail) 

Saturday Feb 21 Districts 

Saturday Feb 28 Regionals 

 

 



Bartram Trail Wrestling 2025-2026 

 

JV 

Dec 8 Ridgeview (Ridgeview High School) 

Dec 15 Beachside JV (Beachside High School) 

Jan 5 Beachside JV (Beachside High School) 

Jan 12 Ridgeview (Ridgeview High School) 

Jan 17 Bartram JV Round Robin (Bartram Trail) 

Jan 24 Greyhound Classic (Lyman High School) 

Feb 2 Ridgeview (Ridgeview High School) 


